2014 DOSD Vehicle and Fleet Purchases

Light Trucks and Cars

SMOC - 605089 Model BT Use Budgeted Base Price  (-) Concession Markup Aftermarket Total

Compact Sedan Focus S 18930 Dept. $17,000 E85 $16,244.00 $2,598.00 $164.00 $0.00 $13,810.00

Compact Sedan Focus S 18818 Pool $25,000 E85 $16,244.00 $2,598.00 $164.00 $0.00 $13,810.00

Compact Sedan Focus S New Asst. Mangr.  $24,000 E85 $16,244.00 $2,598.00 $164.00 $0.00 $13,810.00

Compact Sedan Civic CNG 21007 Safety Tech  $24,000 Floor Mats CNG (Available on UTC with Lindsay Honda)

1/2 Ton Full Size Pickup w/ Lift Gate F150 18430 Stock Room  $20,000 Reg. Cab 8 ft. Bed E85 Sho-Me LB Bed Liner $22,867.00 $6,600.00 $164.00 $1,010.00 $17,441.00

Transit Connect XLT 18239 TV $22,000 Side and Ext. WB All Weather Flex Fuel Tomar LB Shelving Pkg. Bid Later $22,663.00 $1,800.00 $164.00 $2,010.00 $23,037.00

Transit Connect XLT 18834 TV $22,000 Rear Glass Ext. WB Mats Flex Fuel Tomar LB Shelving Pkg. Bid Later $22,663.00 $1,800.00 $164.00 $2,010.00 $23,037.00

One Ton Ext. Cab Chassis 60" CA (Utility)  F350 21691 Compliants  $42,000 60" CA Ext. Cab E85 Cab Steps  Anti Spin Axle Utitliy Bodies $31,245.00 $6,800.00  $164.00 $555.00 $25,164.00

One Ton Ext. Cab Chassis 60" CA (Utility)  F350 21731 Compliants  $42,000 60" CA Ext. Cab E85 Cab Steps  Anti Spin Axle  To Be Bid $31,245.00 $6,800.00 $164.00 $555.00 $25,164.00

One Ton Ext. Cab Chassis 60" CA (Utility)  F350 21903 Compliants  $42,000 60" CA Ext. Cab E85 Cab Steps  Anti Spin Axle Later $31,245.00 $6,800.00  $164.00 $555.00 $25,164.00

One Ton Ext. Cab Chassis 60" CA (Utility)  F350 21197 Compliants  $42,000 60" CA Ext. Cab E85 Cab Steps  Anti Spin Axle $31,245.00 $6,800.00  $164.00 $555.00 $25,164.00

Pickup 4WD F150 18299  Inspector $24,000 Reg Cab 8 ft. Bed E85 4X4 Sho-Me LB $29,042.00 $8,400.00  $164.00 $890.00 $21,696.00

Design - 605113

Full Size Pickup F150 XL 19985  Inspector $26,000 Ext. Cab 6 Ft. Bed Cab Steps Power Tomar Tool Bed $27,622.00 $7,600.00 $164.00 $2,740.00 $22,926.00

Cruise Ligt Bar Box Liner
Damage Prevention - 605077 Alt Fuel Side and All Weather Tomar Shelving CNG Conv.
Transit Connect CNG XLT 18652 Locator $55,000 Opt. for CNG Rear Glass Mats Light Bar (2) To Be Bid To Be Bid $22,035.00 $1,800.00 $164.00 $4,020.00 $24,419.00
Later Later
Treatment Eng. - 605378
Transit Connect XLT 18860  Inspector $22,000 E85 Side and All Weather Bulk Head $21,783.00 $1,800.00 $164.00 $320.00 $20,467.00
Rear Glass Mats

SWWTP - 605063

Full Size Pickup F250 21329  Mechanic $24,000 Reg. Cab 8 ft. Bed E85 4X4 Plow Total is estimate from Byers. 2015 Pricing not available at this time $30,000.00

Compost - 605899

Full Size Pickup F150 18651  Manager $20,000 Reg. Cab 8 ft. Bed E85 Light Bar Tool Box Bed Liner $24,107.00 $6,600.00 $164.00 $2,740.00 $20,411.00
Total $345,520.00




2014 DOSD Vehicle and Fleet Purchases

MEDIUM AND HEAVY DUTY TRUCKS

SMOC - 605089

Single Axle Dump Truck CNG
Single Axle Dump Truck CNG

Tandem Axle Dump Truck CNG
Tandem Axle Dump Truck CNG

Tandem Axle Vactor CNG

Medium Duty Flatbed CNG
Medium Duty Flatbed CNG

One Ton Cab Chassis, CNG Dump w/Plow

Telemonitoring Truck

BT
18784
21205

18977
18978

21005

21241
21542

21573

18583

Budgeted
$170,000
$170,000

$180,000
$180,000

$480,000

$86,000
$86,000

$65,000

$220,000 Sprinter Van

Gvw
35,000
35,000

58,000
58,000

58,000

19,500
19,500

108" CA

Engine

275 HP Min.
275 HP Min.

275 HP Min.
275 HP Min.

315 HP

CNG
CNG

CNG

4CYL

Body
6 Yard SS
6 Yard SS

10 Yard SS
10 Yard SS

Combination Sewer Cleaner

10 Ft. Flatbed
10 Ft. Flatbed

3-4 Yard

Van




2014 DOSD Vehicle and Fleet Purchases

Replaces
SMOC - 605089 BT Existing Vehicle
Compact Sedan, Ford Focus 21297 2000  Chevy Lumina
Compact Sedan, Ford Focus 21007 1999 Chevy Lumina
Compact Sedan, Ford Focus 18299 1995  Jeep Cherokee
Compact Sedan, Ford Focus 18818 1998 Chevy Lumina
1/2 Ton Full Size Pickup w/ Lift Gate, F150 18430 1996 Ford F250
Transit Connect 18239 1995 Ford E350 Van
Transit Connect 18834 1998 Chevy 2500 Cargo Van
One Ton Ext. Cab Chassis 60" CA (Utility), F350 21691 2004  Ford F350
One Ton Ext. Cab Chassis 60" CA (Utility), F350 21731 2004  Chevy 3500
One Ton Ext. Cab Chassis 60" CA (Utility), F350 21903 2006  Chevy 3500
One Ton Ext. Cab Chassis 60" CA (Utility), F350 21197 2000 Chevy Blazer
Pickup 4 WD 18930 1995  Jeep Cherokee
Design - 605075
|Fu|| Size Pickup, F150 19985 1999 Ford F150
|Damage Prevention - 605077
Transit Connect CNG 18652 1997  Chevy Blazer
Treatment Eng. - 605378
Transit Connect 18860 1998 Chevy Van
SWWTP - 605063
Full Size Pickup, F250 21197 2000 Chevy Blazer
|Compost - 605899
Full Size Pickup, F150 18651 1997  Chevy Blazer

SMOC - 605089

Green Initiative

Downsize from Full to Compact Sedan
CNG Engine

Downsize from Full Size SUV
Downsize from Full to Compact Sedan
E85 Fuel

Downsize to compact van
Downsize to compact van

Newer Engine

Newer Engine

Newer Engine

Newer Engine

E85 Engine

Newer Engine

CNG Engine

Downsize to compact van

Downsize to 1/2 Ton Pickup and E85 Engine

Downsize to 1/2 Ton Pickup and E85 Engine



Medium Duty Flatbed CNG
Medium Duty Flatbed CNG

One Ton Cab Chassis, CNG Dump w/Plow

Single Axle Dump Truck CNG
Single Axle Dump Truck CNG

Tandem Axle Dump Truck CNG
Tandem Axle Dump Truck CNG

Tandem Axle Vactor CNG

Telemonitoring Truck

21241
21542

21573

18784
21205

18977
18978

21005

18583

2000
2001

2002

1998
2000

1999
1999

1999

1996

Chevy 3500
Chevy 3500

Chevy 3500

International 4900
Chevy 8500

Internatinal 2554
Internatinal 2554

Internatinal 2554

Ford E450

CNG Engine
CNG Engine

CNG Engine

CNG Engine
CNG Engine

CNG Engine
CNG Engine

CNG Engine

Downsized Truck






